
Day Match Date Pitch N Stage Group Kick Off Home Team Away Team

1 N/A Mon 4 Sep

2 N/A Tue 5 Sep

3 N/A  Wed 6 Sep

4 N/A Thu 7 Sep

5 N/A Fri 8 Sep

6 N/A Sat 9 Sep

1 Stadium J.G.Funes 1 A- 1vs3 9.00 Brazil Canada

2
Stadium Estancia 

Grande
1 A- 2vs4 10.00 Ireland Spain

3 Stadium J.G.Funes 2 B- 2vs4 11.00 Russia Iran

4 Stadium La Pedrera 1 B- 1vs3 17.00 Argentina Potugal

5 1 C- 1vs3 10.00 Netherlands Venezuela

6 2 C- 2vs4 12.00 England Japan

7 1 D- 1vs3 16.00 Ukraine Northern Ireland

8 2 D- 2vs4 18.00 USA Australia

9 1 A- 4vs1 10.00 Spain Brazil

10 2 A- 2vs3 12.00 Ireland Canada

11 1 B- 2vs3 16.00 Russia Potugal

12 2 B- 4vs1 18.00 Iran Argentina

13 1 C- 2vs3 10.00 England Venezuela

14 2 C- 4vs1 12.00 Japan Netherlands

15 1 D- 2vs3 16.00 USA Northern Ireland

16 2 D- 4vs1 18.00 Australia Ukraine

17
Stadium Estancia 

Grande
1 A- 1vs2 12.00 Brazil Ireland

18 Stadium J.G.Funes 1 A- 3vs4 12.00 Canada Spain

19
Stadium Estancia 

Grande
1 B- 3vs4 16.00 Potugal Iran

20 Stadium J.G.Funes 2 B- 1vs2 16.00 Argentina Russia

21 Stadium J.G.Funes 1 C- 1vs2 12.00 Netherlands England

22
Stadium Estancia 

Grande
1 C- 3vs4 12.00 Venezuela Japan

23 Stadium J.G.Funes 2 D- 1vs2 16.00 Ukraine USA

24
Stadium Estancia 

Grande
1 D- 3vs4 16.00 Northern Ireland Australia

Thu  14 Sep

Training  &  Classification

OFFICIAL FIXTURES

Arrival Day

Arrival Classifiers

Training

Training  &  Classification

Training  &  Classification

7 Sun 10 Sep
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8 Mon  11 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes

9 Tue 12 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes

10 Wed 13 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes

11

12 Fri 15 Sep



OFFICIAL FIXTURES

13 Sat 16 Sep

25 1 9th – 16th 10.00 3rd in D 4th in C

26 2 9th – 16th 12.30 3rd in C 4th in D

27 1 9th – 16th 15.30 3rd in B 4th in A

28 2 9th – 16th 18.00 3rd in A 4th in B

29 1 QF1 10.00 1st in D 2nd in C

30 2 QF2 12.30 1st in C 2nd in D

31 1 QF3 15.30 1st in B 2nd in A

32 2 QF4 18.00 1st in A 2nd in B

33 1 13th - 16th 10.00 Loser of 26 Loser 27

34 2 13th – 16th 12.30 Loser of 25 Loser 28

35 1 9th – 12th 15.30 Winner of 26 Winner of 27

36 2 9th – 12th 18.00 Winner of 25 Winner of 28

37 1 5th – 8th 10.00 Loser QF2 Loser QF4

38 2 5th – 8th 12.30 Loser QF1 Loser QF3

39 1 SF1 15.30 Winner QF2 Winner QF4

40 2 SF2 18.00 Winner QF1 Winner QF3

41 1 15th – 16th 10.00 Loser of 33 Loser of 34

42 2 13th – 14th 12.30 Winner of 33 Winner of 34

43 1 11th – 12th 15.30 Loser of 35 Loser of 36

44 2 9th – 10th 18.00 Winner of 35 Winner of 36

45 1 7th – 8th 10.00 Loser of 37 Loser of 38

46 2 5th – 6th 12.30 Winner of 37 Winner of 38

47 1 3rd – 4th 14.00 Loser SF1 Loser SF2

48 1 Final 16.30 Winner SF1 Winner SF2

21

16 Tue 19 Sep

Rest Day

14 Sun 17 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes
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15 Mon18 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes

Stadium J.G.Funes

Departure Day

18 Thu 21 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes
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19 Fri 22 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes

20 Sat  23 Sep Stadium La Pedrera
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d
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17 Wed 20 Sep Stadium J.G.Funes


